............................................................................................................................... ...............................................................................................................................
1011. The engine for construction equipment.
11 - 61 kW at 1500 - 3000 min-1
Engines with conventional cooling system
These are the characteristics of the 1011:
2-, 3- and 4-cylinder naturally aspirated in-line engines.
3- and 4-cylinder engines also turbocharged.
Fully oil-cooled.

crankcase or in cylinder head cover
E Technical data
E Model designation
1) Power ratings at flywheel net, without cooling system.
2) For intermittent operation to ISO 3046-1/ISO 1585.
3) Fuel stop power acc. to 3046/1 (ICFN)
4) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on diesel
fuel with a specific gravity of 0.835 kg/dm3 at 15°C.
5) Without cooling system, dry weight.
* With standard oil pan.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only and not bin-
ding. The information given in the offer is decisive.
BF 4 M 1011
Engine family designation
M = liquid cooled
Number of cylinders
B = Turbocharging
F = High-speed four-stroke engine
E Dimensions
Engine A B C* D E F
F2M1011 mm 328.0 456 702 243 220 80
F3M1011F mm 519.0 451 678 243 220 80
BF3M1011F mm 516.5 534 679 248 220 93
F4M1011F mm 630.0 451 703 243 245 80
BF4M1011F mm 630.0 495 703 243 245 80
Engine type F2M1011 F3M1011F BF3M1011F F4M1011F BF4M1011F
Number of cylinders 2 3 3 4 4
Bore/stroke mm 91/105 91/112 91/112 91/112 91/112
Displacement l 1.37 2.18 2.18 2.91 2.91
Compression ratio 18.5 18.5 18.5 17.0 17.0
Max. rated speed min- 1 3000 3000 2800 3000 2800
Mean piston speed m/s 10.5 11.2 10.5 11.2 10.5
Power ratings for construction equipment engines1)
Power ratings for automotive-
and industrial engines2) kW 22.6 35.6 45.5 48.1 61.0
at speed min- 1 3000 3000 2800 3000 2800
Mean effective pressure bar 6.62 6.52 8.93 6.61 8.98
Power ratings for continuous operation3) kW 21.6 33.7 43.2 46.0 58.2
at speed min- 1 3000 3000 2800 3000 2800
Mean effective pressure bar 6.33 6.17 8.47 6.32 8.57
Max. torque Nm 84 130 180 176 239
at speed min- 1 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800
Minimum idle speed min- 1 900 900 900 900 900
Specific fuel consumption4) g/kWh 229 221 226 218 207
Weight to DIN 70020, Part 7A5) kg 161 200 210 243 249
E Standard engines
E Standard engines
Knowing it’s DEUTZ.
DEUTZ AG
Deutz-Mülheimer Str. 147-149
D-51057 Köln
Telephone: ++ 49 (0) 2 21-8 22 - 25 10
Fax: ++ 49 (0) 2 21-8 22 - 25 29